District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Revised August 1, 2011

Form C-104

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

District III 1000 Rio Brazos District IV 1220 S. St. Fran		anta Fc, N	M 87505	122	l Conservation  O South State  Santa Fe, A	<b>Figurals</b> Dr. M 87505		5.				AMENDED REPORT		
	I.		UEST FO	R ALI	LOWABLE	<u> </u>					TRAN	SPORT		
<sup>1</sup> Operator n	ame and	Address			UC	1 -	اف	<sup>2</sup> OGRI	D Num	ber	6137			
	Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 333 West Sheridan, Oklahoma City, OK 73102						ECEIN LUI			<sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date NW / 9/14/18				
<sup>4</sup> API Number										<sup>6</sup> Pool Code				
	-43267				WC-025 G06 S2	S263407P; UBS				97892				
	691		roperty Nai	ne 	Fighting Okra	18-19 Fed				<u></u>	ell Num	Ber 31H		
II. 10 Su				1	<del></del>	In 116 11	. 1	<b>-</b>	1	<b>5</b> 7 - 40	***	<del>-1</del>		
Ul or lot no.	Section 18	Townsh 26S	ip Range 34E	Lot Idn	Feet from the 2310		line	reet troi			West line West	e County LEA		
		ole Loca		<u> </u>	2310	North		330	<u>, T</u>		west	LEA		
UL or lot	Section	Townsh		Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	line	Feet from	n the	East/	West line	e County		
no.	19	265	34E		198	South		393	,	. 1	West	LEA		
12 Lse Code		cing Method		onnection	15 C-129 Pern		<sup>16</sup> C	C-129 Effe				129 Expiration Date		
F		Code F	ր 9/1	ate 14/18										
III. Oil		s Trans	orters						<del></del>					
18 Transpor					<sup>19</sup> Transpor and Ad							<sup>20</sup> O/G/W		
92591										Oil				
	(39)	Western Refining Company, L.P. 6500 Trowbridge Drive El Paso, TX 79905												
051616												Cos		
051618		Enterprise Field Services, LLC										Gas		
		P.O. Box 4324 Houston, TX 77210-4324										i de la companya de La companya de la co		
											and the second s			
<u> </u>														
<del></del>														
<u> </u>												· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
IV. Wel	l Comp	letion D	ata			,								
<sup>21</sup> Spud Date		22 Ready Date			<sup>23</sup> TD	<sup>24</sup> PBTD		25 Perforati		ons		<sup>26</sup> DHC, MC		
9/21/17		9/14/18			18,270'/1014	3 18,173'		10,299' - 18						
27 H	ole Size		28 Casin	g & Tubii	ng Size	<sup>29</sup> Dep	th Se	et			Sa Sa	cks Cement		
	17.5			13.375		962'				975 sx CIC; Circ 314 sx		CIC; Circ 314 sx		
12.25				9.625		5266'				1585 sx CIC; C		CIC: Circ 380 sx		
			+		<del> </del>									
8.7	5 - 8.5			5.5		18,259'				2470		sx cmt; Circ 0		
			Tu	bing: 2-7/	/8"	98	20'							
V. Well								<u> </u>						
	Date New Oil 32 Ga		s Delivery Date		Test Date	34 Test Lengt		h 35 Tb		bg. Pressure		36 Csg. Pressure		
9/14/18		9/14/18			10/9/18	24 hrs				702 psi		1296 psi		
<sup>37</sup> Choke Size		<sup>38</sup> Oil			9 Water	40 Gas						41 Test Method		
		775 bbl			032 bbl	1201	OIL CONSERVATION DIV							
been complied					Division have			OIL COI	NSERV.	ATIO	N DIVISI	ON		
complete to the							, .			. /	7			
						Approved by:								
Printed name:					Υ	Title: 1 - M								
Tiela	R	ebecca De	al			State Mar								
Title: Regualtory Analyst						Approval Date: 10-24-18								
E-mail Addres		ebecca.De	al@dvn.co	m		_								
Date: Phone:						Documents pending BLM approvals will								
10/12/2018 405-228-8429						subsequently be reviewed and scanned								

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OBBS BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT OBBS

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

BURI	EAU OF LAND MANA	AGEMENT	4 5 2018	5. Lease Serial No.	BHL: NMNM114992				
SUNDRY N Do not use this fo abandoned well.	EAU OF LAND MANA OTICES AND REPO orm for proposals to Use Form 3160-3 (AF	RTS ON WELDS o drill or to re-e PD) for such pg	nter an VE	6. If Indian. Allottee o	r Tribe Name				
SUBMIT	IN TRIPLICATE – Other i	7. If Unit of CA/Agree	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.						
1. Type of Well  Oil Well  Gas W	'ell Other		8. Well Name and No. Fighting Okra 18-19 Fed 31H						
2. Name of Operator Devon Energy Production Com	pany, L.P.			9. API Well No. 30-025-43267					
3a. Address		Bh. Phone No. (includ		10. Field and Pool or I	. ,				
333 West Sheridan, Oklah 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., I		405-228-424	3		GWC-025 G06 S263407P; UBS  11. Country or Parish, State				
2310' FNL & 330' FWL Lot 2,	Sec 18, T26S, R34E ec 19, T26S, R34E	PP: 2470' F	NL & 377' FWL	LEA, NM	State				
12. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BOY	X(ES) TO INDICATE	NATURE OF NO	OTICE, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA				
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF A	ACTION					
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture Trea	· 🔲 F	Production (Start/Resume) Reclamation	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity				
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair Change Plans	☐ New Constru☐ Plug and Aba		Recomplete Temporarily Abandon	Other Completion Report				
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	_	Water Disposal					
through frac plug and guns. Po ND frac, MIRU PU, NU BOP, D	final inspection.)  NL & PT Good to 5000ps  erf Bone Spring, 10,299'- O plugs & CO to PBTD 18	i in 1000psi incren 18,128'. Frac tota	nents, 15 mins, ls 11,781,460#	OK. TIH & ran CBL, fou prop, 25,158gal acid.	und TOC @ 4211'. TIH w/pump				
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (Printed/Typed) Rebecca Deal	the and correct.	Title	Regualtory A	nalvet					
Nebecca Deal	^	Tide	negualiory A	inary 3t					
Signature ZUMU	u Dal	Date	10/12/2018						
	THIS SPACE I	OR FEDERAL	OR STATE (	OFFICE USE					
Approved by  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached that the applicant holds legal or equitable tentitle the applicant to conduct operations.  Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43	itle to those rights in the subject	not warrant or certify t lease which would	Office	occuments pending	BLM approvals will  Solution and scanned ———————————————————————————————————				
fictitious or fraudulent statements or repre	· ·	• •		Supsequently "					
(Instructions on page 2)				Sup-					